

AM 2 9 3000

Mr. Kyle Nelson Honeywell Laboratories 3660 Technology Drive Minneapolis, MN 55418

RE: Proposal (Control Number: 2.36) BAA 02-08

Dear Mr. Nelson:

Your proposal entitled "CENTURIAN: Collaborative Environment for Task and User Initiated Agents" has been evaluated in accordance with the criteria and process defined in the BAA. We regret to inform you that your proposal has not been selected.

Thank you for your participation in this procurement. Your efforts in expressing the ideas and concepts of your proposal are appreciated. DARPA wishes to encourage your participation in future programs.

-ori/

Dr. John M. Poindexter Director, Information Awareness Office



AUG 2 9 2002

Ms. Ellen Tunkelrott HRL Laboratories 3011 Malibu Canyon Road Malibu, CA 90265

RE: Proposal (Control Number: 2.37) BAA 02-08

Dear Ms. Tunkelrott:

Your proposal entitled "I-Team: Cognitive Collaboration Solutions for National Security" has been evaluated in accordance with the criteria and process defined in the BAA. We regret to inform you that your proposal has not been selected.

Thank you for your participation in this procurement. Your efforts in expressing the ideas and concepts of your proposal are appreciated. DARPA wishes to encourage your participation in future programs.

-/V F.J

Dr. John M. Poindexter Director, Information Awareness Office



AUG 2 9 2002

Mr. Michael Torres Infoglide Software 6300 Bridge Point Parkway Bldg 3, Suite 200 Austin, TX 78730

RE: Proposal (Control Number: 2.38) BAA 02-08

Dear Mr. Torres:

Your proposal entitled "Collaboration, Automation and Cognitive Aids Technologies" has been evaluated in accordance with the criteria and process defined in the BAA. We regret to inform you that your proposal has not been selected.

Thank you for your participation in this procurement. Your efforts in expressing the ideas and concepts of your proposal are appreciated. DARPA wishes to encourage your participation in future programs.

2.2

Dr. John M. Poindexter Director, Information Awareness Office



AUG 2 9 2002

Ms. DeAnna Kruse Institute for Physical Sciences 190 Central Park Square #210 Los Alamos, NM 87544

RE: Proposal (Control Number: 2.39) BAA 02-08

Dear Ms. Kruse:

Your proposal entitled "Graph methods in social computation" has been evaluated in accordance with the criteria and process defined in the BAA. We regret to inform you that your proposal has not been selected.

Thank you for your participation in this procurement. Your efforts in expressing the ideas and concepts of your proposal are appreciated. DARPA wishes to encourage your participation in future programs.

Mt 2/2 For

Dr. John M. Poindexter Director, Information Awareness Office



AUS 2 9 2002

Ms. Michelle Baker Intellinet Inc. 325 Riverside Drive New York, NY 10025

RE: Proposal (Control Number: 2.40) BAA 02-08

Dear Ms. Baker:

Your proposal entitled "Human/Computer Data Modeling and Inference in Very Large Datasets" has been evaluated in accordance with the criteria and process defined in the BAA. We regret to inform you that your proposal has not been selected.

Thank you for your participation in this procurement. Your efforts in expressing the ideas and concepts of your proposal are appreciated. DARPA wishes to encourage your participation in future programs.

- 2AV For

Dr. John M. Poindexter Director, Information Awareness Office



AUG 2 9 2001

Mr. Juan Gutierrez JSX Corporation 760 Paseo Carnarillo, Suite 401 Carnarillo, CA 93010

RE: Proposal (Control Number: 2.41) BAA 02-08

Dear Mr. Gutierrez:

Your proposal entitled "Knowledge Enhancement and Exploitation for anal.ysts (KEEL)" has been evaluated in accordance with the criteria and process defined in the BAA. We regret to inform you that your proposal has not been selected.

Thank you for your participation in this procurement. Your efforts in expressing the ideas and concepts of your proposal are appreciated. DARPA wishes to encourage your participation in future programs.

Dr. John M. Poindexter / Director, Information Awareness Office



ALÉ 2 9 2001

Mr. Eduardo F. Baca Knowledge Based Systems, Inc. 1408 University Drive, East College Station, TX 77840

RE: Proposal (Control Number: 2.43) BAA 02-08

Dear Mr. Baca:

Your proposal entitled "Emergency Response Management System (ERM)" has been evaluated in accordance with the criteria and process defined in the BAA. We regret to inform you that your proposal has not been selected.

Thank you for your participation in this procurement. Your efforts in expressing the ideas and concepts of your proposal are appreciated. DARPA wishes to encourage your participation in future programs.

Dr. John M. Poindexter U Director, Information Awareness Office



2 III **2 9** 2002

Dr. Sidney Bailin Knowledge Evolution, Inc. 1215 17th Street, NW, Suite 101 Washington, DC 20036

RE: Proposal (Control Number: 2.44) BAA 02-08

Dear Dr. Bailin:

Your proposal entitled "APPREHEND: Automated Support for Collaborative Reasoning about Terrorist Threats" has been evaluated in accordance with the criteria and process defined in the BAA. We regret to inform you that your proposal has not been selected.

Thank you for your participation in this procurement. Your efforts in expressing the ideas and concepts of your proposal are appreciated. DARPA wishes to encourage your participation in future programs.

-S

Dr. John M. Poindexter Director, Information Awareness Office



ANG 2 9 2001

Ms. Marcia Groover Office of Research and Sponsored Programs Lehigh University 526 Brodhead Avenue Bethlehem, PA 18015

RE: Proposal (Control Number: 2.45) BAA 02-08

Dear Ms. Groover:

Your proposal entitled "Multi-Agent Information Gathering for Terrorism Threat Analysis" has been evaluated in accordance with the criteria and process defined in the BAA. We regret to inform you that your proposal has not been selected.

Thank you for your participation in this procurement. Your efforts in expressing the ideas and concepts of your proposal are appreciated. DARPA wishes to encourage your participation in future programs.

That 2/2 For

Dr. John M. Poindexfer Director, Information Awareness Office



AUE 2 9 2003

Mr. Thomas L. Bascom LinkSpace, LLC 7025 Elizabeth Drive McLean, VA 22101

RE: Proposal (Control Number: 2.46) BAA 02-08

Dear Mr. Bascom:

Your proposal entitled "Improving Information Awareness Through Relationship Directories" has been evaluated in accordance with the criteria and process defined in the BAA. We regret to inform you that your proposal has not been selected.

Thank you for your participation in this procurement. Your efforts in expressing the ideas and concepts of your proposal are appreciated. DARPA wishes to encourage your participation in future programs.

MA ZA-FOR

Dr. John M. Poindexter Director, Information Awareness Office



ANE 2 9 200

Mr. Keith A. Walser Lockheed Martin P.O. Box 179 Mail Stop X9844 Denver, CO 80201

RE: Proposal (Control Number: 2.47) BAA 02-08

Dear Mr. Walser:

Your proposal entitled "Radiant Trust Information Awareness" has been evaluated in accordance with the criteria and process defined in the BAA. We regret to inform you that your proposal has not been selected.

Thank you for your participation in this procurement. Your efforts in expressing the ideas and concepts of your proposal are appreciated. DARPA wishes to encourage your participation in future programs.

Sincerely,

Not 2APR-

Dr. John M. Poindexter Director, Information Awareness Office

....



AUS 2 9 2002

Mr. Otto Wilbert Lockheed Martin Advanced Technology Laboratories 1 Federal Street / A&E Building Camden, NJ 08102

RE: Proposal (Control Number: 2.48) BAA 02-08

Dear Mr. Wilbert:

Your proposal entitled "Actionable Information Decision Aid (AIDA)" has been evaluated in accordance with the criteria and process defined in the BAA. We regret to inform you that your proposal has not been selected.

Thank you for your participation in this procurement. Your efforts in expressing the ideas and concepts of your proposal are appreciated. DARPA wishes to encourage your participation in future programs.

Tht 2/20Fi-

Dr. John M. Poindexter Director, Information Awareness Office



AUG 2 9 2002

Ms. Robbin Steif MAYA Viz, LLC 2100 Wharton Street, Suite 702 Pittsburgh, PA 15203

RE: Proposal (Control Number: 2.49) BAA 02-08

Dear Ms. Steif:

Your proposal entitled "Information Liquidity through Visualization-based Collaboration" has been evaluated in accordance with the criteria and process defined in the BAA. We regret to inform you that your proposal has not been selected.

Thank you for your participation in this procurement. Your efforts in expressing the ideas and concepts of your proposal are appreciated. DARPA wishes to encourage your participation in future programs.

Not 2 da FS

Dr. John M. Poindexter Director, Information Awareness Office



AUG 2 9 2002

Mr. Doug Brenhouse MetaCarta, Inc. 126 Prospect Street, Suite 5 Cambridge, MA 02139

RE: Proposal (Control Number: 2.50) BAA 02-08

Dear Mr. Brenhouse:

Your proposal entitled "Spatio-Temporal Knowledge and Patterns from Massive Unstructured Data Sources (PeopleLocator)" has been evaluated in accordance with the criteria and process defined in the BAA. We regret to inform you that your proposal has not been selected.

Thank you for your participation in this procurement. Your efforts in expressing the ideas and concepts of your proposal are appreciated. DARPA wishes to encourage your participation in future programs.

30 For

Dr. John M. Poindexter ' Director, Information Awareness Office



AUG 2 9 2002

Mr. Robert Van De Pitt Office of Sponsored Programs Massachusetts Institute of Technology 77 Massachusetts Avenue, Room E19-750 Cambridge, MA 02139

RE: Proposal (Control Number: 2.52) BAA 02-08

Dear Mr. Van De Pitt:

Your proposal entitled "Out of the Box: A Multi-Modal Environment for Collaboration in Anticipating and Responding to Terrorism" has been evaluated in accordance with the criteria and process defined in the BAA: We regret to inform you that your proposal has not been selected.

Thank you for your participation in this procurement. Your efforts in expressing the ideas and concepts of your proposal are appreciated. DARPA wishes to encourage your participation in future programs.

de Fu-

Dr. John M. Poindexter Director, Information Awareness Office



AUG 2 9 2002

Mr. Edward Whetstone MitoSystems, Inc. 3205 Ocean Park Blvd., Suite 180 Santa Monica, CA 90405

RE: Proposal (Control Number: 2.53) BAA 02-08

Dear Mr. Whetstone:

Your proposal entitled "Unifying Intelligence Architecture" has been evaluated in accordance with the criteria and process defined in the BAA. We regret to inform you that your proposal has not been selected.

Thank you for your participation in this procurement. Your efforts in expressing the ideas and concepts of your proposal are appreciated. DARPA wishes to encourage your participation in future programs.

Mtama.

Dr. John M. Poindexter Director, Information Awareness Office



AUG 2 9 2002

Mr. Andrew B. Goodspeed, Jr. Northrop Grumman Information Technology Defense Enterprise Solutions 55 Walkers Brook Drive Reading, MA 01867

RE: Proposal (Control Number: 2.55) BAA 02-08

Dear Mr. Goodspeed:

Your proposal entitled "Transaction Network Discovery and Threat Assessment" has been evaluated in accordance with the criteria and process defined in the BAA. We regret to inform you that your proposal has not been selected.

Thank you for your participation in this procurement. Your efforts in expressing the ideas and concepts of your proposal are appreciated. DARPA wishes to encourage your participation in future programs.

A JAP Fir

Dr. John M. Poindexter Director, Information Awareness Office



AUG 2 9 2002

Mr. Patrick Vincent Northrop Grumman Information Technologies 2555 University Blvd Fairborn, OH 45324

RE: Proposal (Control Number: 2.56) BAA 02-08

Dear Mr. Vincent:

Your proposal entitled "Intelligent Strategy-Based Information Analysis System" has been evaluated in accordance with the criteria and process defined in the BAA. We regret to inform you that your proposal has not been selected.

Thank you for your participation in this procurement. Your efforts in expressing the ideas and concepts of your proposal are appreciated. DARPA wishes to encourage your participation in future programs.

- Alphi-

Dr. John M. Poindexter Director, Information Awareness Office



AUG 2 9 2002

Ms. Barbara E. Siegel Executive Director, ORSP Northwestern University 633 Clark Street Evanston, IL 60208

RE: Proposal (Control Number: 2.57) BAA 02-08

Dear Ms. Siegel:

Your proposal entitled "Intelligent Information Systems for Proactive Information Awareness" has been evaluated in accordance with the criteria and process defined in the BAA. We regret to inform you that your proposal has not been selected.

Thank you for your participation in this procurement. Your efforts in expressing the ideas and concepts of your proposal are appreciated. DARPA wishes to encourage your participation in future programs.

ApF.

Dr. John M. Poindexter Director, Information Awareness Office



AUG 2 9 2002

Mr. David Doty Engineering Experiment Station Ohio State University Hitchcock Hall, 2070 Neil Avenue Columbus, OH 43210-1275

RE: Proposal (Control Number: 2.58) BAA 02-08

Dear Mr. Doty:

Your proposal entitled "Collaborative Investigations Based On Inference to the Best Explanation" has been evaluated in accordance with the criteria and process defined in the BAA. We regret to inform you that your proposal has not been selected.

Thank you for your participation in this procurement. Your efforts in expressing the ideas and concepts of your proposal are appreciated. DARPA wishes to encourage your participation in future programs.

the F.

Dr. John M. Poindexter Director, Information Awareness Office



AUG 2 9 2002

Mr. Richard L. Taylor ORINCON Information Assurance Corp. 9363 Towne Centre Drive San Diego, CA 92121-3017

RE: Proposal (Control Number: 2.59) BAA 02-08

Dear Mr. Taylor:

Your proposal entitled "Mobile Distributed Reasoning System" has been evaluated in accordance with the criteria and process defined in the BAA. We regret to inform you that your proposal has not been selected.

Thank you for your participation in this procurement. Your efforts in expressing the ideas and concepts of your proposal are appreciated. DARPA wishes to encourage your participation in future programs.

J & AV For

Dr. John M. Poindexter Director, Information Awareness Office



AUG 2 9 2002

Mr. Eric Steffensen Palo Alto Research Center, Inc. 3333 Coyote Hill Road Palo Alto, CA 94304

RE: Proposal (Control Number: 2.61) BAA 02-08

Dear Mr. Steffensen:

Your proposal entitled "Group-Writable Web Pages in Support of Collaborating Analysts" has been evaluated in accordance with the criteria and process defined in the BAA. We regret to inform you that your proposal has not been selected.

Thank you for your participation in this procurement. Your efforts in expressing the ideas and concepts of your proposal are appreciated. DARPA wishes to encourage your participation in future programs.

SA Fir

Dr. John M. Poindexter Director, Information Awareness Office



AUG 2 9 2002

Mr. Robert Killoren Assistant Vice President for Research Office of Sponsored Programs Pennsylvania State University 110 Technology Center 200 Innovation Blvd. University Park, PA 16802

RE: Proposal (Control Number: 2.62) BAA 02-08

Dear Mr. Killoren:

Your proposal entitled "Cyber-collaboration using Team-based Intelligent Agents" has been evaluated in accordance with the criteria and process defined in the BAA. We regret to inform you that your proposal has not been selected.

Thank you for your participation in this procurement. Your efforts in expressing the ideas and concepts of your proposal are appreciated. DARPA wishes to encourage your participation in future programs.

N Fu-

Dr. John M. Poindexter Director, Information Awareness Office



AUG 2 9 2002

Mr. Robert Killoren Assistant Vice President for Research Office of Sponsored Programs Pennsylvania State University 110 Technology Center 200 Innovation Blvd, University Park, PA 16802

RE: Proposal (Control Number: 2.63) BAA 02-08

Dear Mr. Killoren:

Your proposal entitled "An Agent Delegation Environment for Homeland Security Knowledge Management Tasks" has been evaluated in accordance with the criteria and process defined in the BAA. We regret to inform you that your proposal has not been selected.

Thank you for your participation in this procurement. Your efforts in expressing the ideas and concepts of your proposal are appreciated. DARPA wishes to encourage your participation in future programs.

he For

Dr. John M. Poindexter Director, Information Awareness Office



AUG 2 9 2002

Ms. Holly Wall Business Development PolyVista, Inc. 1222 Ridgeley Drive Houston, TX 77055

RE: Proposal (Control Number: 2.64) BAA 02-08

Dear Ms. Wall:

Your proposal entitled "Development of collaboration, automation, and cognitive aids technologies that allow humans and machines to think together about complicated and complex problems more efficiently and effectively." has been evaluated in accordance with the criteria and process defined in the BAA. We regret to inform you that your proposal has not been selected.

Thank you for your participation in this procurement. Your efforts in expressing the ideas and concepts of your proposal are appreciated. DARPA wishes to encourage your participation in future programs.

t O M For

Dr. John M. Poindexter Director, Information Awareness Office



ACC 2 9 2002

Ms. Mala Mehrotra President Pragati Synergetic Research, Inc. 922 Liberty Court Cupertino, CA 95014

RE: Proposal (Control Number: 2.65) BAA 02-08

Dear Ms. Mehrotra:

Your proposal entitled "Multi-Viewpoint Clustering Analysis (MVP-CA) as a Cognitive Aid for Combating Terrorism" has been evaluated in accordance with the criteria and process defined in the BAA. We regret to inform you that your proposal has not been selected.

Thank you for your participation in this procurement. Your efforts in expressing the ideas and concepts of your proposal are appreciated. DARPA wishes to encourage your participation in future programs.

not 2 By Fir

Dr. John M. Poindexter Director, Information Awareness Office



AUG 2 9 2002

Ms. Norma Francis Raytheon Company 7700 Arlington Blvd Falls Church, VA 22042-2900

RE: Proposal (Control Number: 2.66) BAA 02-08

Dear Ms. Francis:

Your proposal entitled "Silent Hunter" has been evaluated in accordance with the criteria and process defined in the BAA. We regret to inform you that your proposal has not been selected.

Thank you for your participation in this procurement. Your efforts in expressing the ideas and concepts of your proposal are appreciated. DARPA wishes to encourage your participation in future programs.

+ /4 For

Dr. John M. Poindexter Director, Information Awareness Office



ACG 2 9 2002

Mr. Kenneth Koogler Rockwell Scientific Company 1049 Camino dos Rios Thousand Oaks, CA 91360

RE: Proposal (Control Number: 2.67) BAA 02-08

Dear Mr. Koogler:

Your proposal entitled "Collaborative Assistance for Causal Modeling, Explanation and Visualization of Terrorist Threat Conditions" has been evaluated in accordance with the criteria and process defined in the BAA. We regret to inform you that your proposal has not been selected.

Thank you for your participation in this procurement. Your efforts in expressing the ideas and concepts of your proposal are appreciated. DARPA wishes to encourage your participation in future programs.

2 Ap Fin

Dr. John M. Poindexter Director, Information Awareness Office



AUG 2 9 200

Mr. James Heleniak Science Applications International Corporation 4015 Hancock Street, MS T-2 San Diego, CA 92110

RE: Proposal (Control Number: 2.69) BAA 02-08

Dear Mr. Heleniak:

Your proposal entitled "Analyst Storytelling Project" has been evaluated in accordance with the criteria and process defined in the BAA. We regret to inform you that your proposal has not been selected.

Thank you for your participation in this procurement. Your efforts in expressing the ideas and concepts of your proposal are appreciated. DARPA wishes to encourage your participation in future programs.

2 Ar Fin

Dr. John M. Poindexter Director, Information Awareness Office



A 12 2 9 200

Ms. Ariel McCabe Senior Contracts Representative Science Applications International Corporation 1953 Gallows Road, Suite 260 Vienna, VA 22182

RE: Proposal (Control Number: 2.70) BAA 02-08

Dear Ms. McCabe:

Your proposal entitled "Secure Conceptual Analysis Technology (SECANT) using Latent Semantic Indexing" has been evaluated in accordance with the criteria and process defined in the BAA. We regret to inform you that your proposal has not been selected.

Thank you for your participation in this procurement. Your efforts in expressing the ideas and concepts of your proposal are appreciated. DARPA wishes to encourage your participation in future programs.

/H

Dr. John M. Poindexter Director, Information Awareness Office



A 19 2 9 201

Dr. Vincent J. Boccanfuso Jr. Samoff Corporation 201 Washington Road Princeton, NJ 08543

RE: Proposal (Control Number: 2.71) BAA 02-08

Dear Dr. Boccanfuso:

Your proposal entitled "Video Aware Collaborative Decision Support" has been evaluated in accordance with the criteria and process defined in the BAA. We regret to inform you that your proposal has not been selected.

Thank you for your participation in this procurement. Your efforts in expressing the ideas and concepts of your proposal are appreciated. DARPA wishes to encourage your participation in future programs.

Shta AF.

Dr. John M. Poindexter Director, Information Awareness Office



AUG 2 9 200

Dr. John T. Nosek SenseMaking Technologies Corp. 721 Dresher Road, Suite 2400 Horsham, PA 19044

RE: Proposal (Control Number: 2.72) BAA 02-08

Dear Dr. Nosek:

Your proposal entitled "RECAST: Radically Enhanced Collaborative Sensemaking Technology" has been evaluated in accordance with the criteria and process defined in the BAA. We regret to inform you that your proposal has not been selected.

Thank you for your participation in this procurement. Your efforts in expressing the ideas and concepts of your proposal are appreciated. DARPA wishes to encourage your participation in future programs.

t 2/hp For

Dr. John M. Poindexter Director, Information Awareness Office



AVE 2 9 2002

Ms. Rebecca Lafferty SoftPro Technologies 2700 Delk Road, Suite 150 Marietta, GA 30067

RE: Proposal (Control Number: 2.73) BAA 02-08

Dear Ms. Lafferty:

Your proposal entitled "IntelliCell: A Collaborative Information Discovery Tool" has been evaluated in accordance with the criteria and process defined in the BAA. We regret to inform you that your proposal has not been selected.

Thank you for your participation in this procurement. Your efforts in expressing the ideas and concepts of your proposal are appreciated. DARPA wishes to encourage your participation in future programs.

7/1p R-

Dr. John M. Poindexter Director, Information Awareness Office



ATT 29 -----

Ms. Jean Price SRA International, Inc. 4300 Fair Lakes Court Fairfax, VA 22033

RE: Proposal (Control Number: 2.74) BAA 02-08

Dear Ms. Price:

Your proposal entitled "VESUVIUS: Visually Enhanced Situation Understanding through Versatile, Interactive User Synergy" has been evaluated in accordance with the criteria and process defined in the BAA. We regret to inform you that your proposal has not been selected.

Thank you for your participation in this procurement. Your efforts in expressing the ideas and concepts of your proposal are appreciated. DARPA wishes to encourage your participation in future programs.

the For

Dr. John M. Poindexter Director, Information Awareness Office



NY 29 1

Mr. Richard Herz SRI International 333 Ravenswood Avenue Menlo Park, CA 94025-3493

RE: Proposal (Control Number: 2.75) BAA 02-08

Dear Mr. Herz:

Your proposal entitled "Survivable Information Awareness" has been evaluated in accordance with the criteria and process defined in the BAA. We regret to inform you that your proposal has not been selected.

Thank you for your participation in this procurement. Your efforts in expressing the ideas and concepts of your proposal are appreciated. DARPA wishes to encourage your participation in future programs.

+2M Fur

Dr. John M. Poindexter Director, Information Awareness Office



ANO 2 8 102

Ms. Linda Donovan Office of Sponsored Programs State University of NY at Albany Management Services Center, Room 312 Albany, NY 12222

RE: Proposal (Control Number: 2.76) BAA 02-08

Dear Ms. Donovan:

÷ .

Your proposal entitled "ITIS: Interactive Team Information Support" has been evaluated in accordance with the criteria and process defined in the BAA. We regret to inform you that your proposal has not been selected.

Thank you for your participation in this procurement. Your efforts in expressing the ideas and concepts of your proposal are appreciated. DARPA wishes to encourage your participation in future programs.

r, r

Dr. John M. Poindexter Director, Information Awareness Office



89 29 202

Mr. Victor Freitas Teknowledge Corp. 1810 Embarcadero Road Palo Alto, CA 94303

RE: Proposal (Control Number: 2.77) BAA 02-08

Dear Mr. Freitas:

Your proposal entitled "Distributed Knowledge-Based Collaboration System with Language Interface" has been evaluated in accordance with the criteria and process defined in the BAA. We regret to inform you that your proposal has not been selected.

Thank you for your participation in this procurement. Your efforts in expressing the ideas and concepts of your proposal are appreciated. DARPA wishes to encourage your participation in future programs.

Not & Ap Fir

Dr. John M. Poindexter ⁴ Director, Information Awareness Office



All. 2 8 202

Mr. Craig N. Moen Telcordia Technologies, Inc. 3203 Coqueline Terrace Chevy Chase, MD 20815

RE: Proposal (Control Number: 2.78) BAA 02-08

Dear Mr. Moen:

Your proposal entitled "Timely Context-Aware Intelligence Dissemination in Dynamic Collaborative Environments" has been evaluated in accordance with the criteria and process defined in the BAA. We regret to inform you that your proposal has not been selected.

Thank you for your participation in this procurement. Your efforts in expressing the ideas and concepts of your proposal are appreciated. DARPA wishes to encourage your participation in future programs.

Dr. John M. Poindexter Director, Information Awareness Office



APR 29 822

Mr. Craig N. Moen Telcordia Technologies, Inc. 3203 Coqueline Terrace Chevy Chase, MD 20815

RE: Proposal (Control Number: 2.79) BAA 02-08

Dear Mr. Moen:

Your proposal entitled "NetOperative: Scalable Social Network Analysis for Combating Transnational Terrorism" has been evaluated in accordance with the criteria and process defined in the BAA. We regret to inform you that your proposal has not been selected.

Thank you for your participation in this procurement. Your efforts in expressing the ideas and concepts of your proposal are appreciated. DARPA wishes to encourage your participation in future programs.

- 2 Mo

Dr. John M. Poindexter / Director, Information Awareness Office



2.2

Mr. Shekhar Shastri Total Clarity 16 Downing Road Lexington, MA 02421

RE: Proposal (Control Number: 2.81) BAA 02-08

Dear Mr. Shastri:

Your proposal entitled "Platform for Entity Tracking (PET)" has been evaluated in accordance with the criteria and process defined in the BAA. We regret to inform you that your proposal has not been selected.

Thank you for your participation in this procurement. Your efforts in expressing the ideas and concepts of your proposal are appreciated. DARPA wishes to encourage your participation in future programs.

2/2 For

Dr. John M. Poindexter Director, Information Awareness Office



2010

Mr. Pete VanderPoel TRW Systems 16201 E. Centretech Parkway Aurora, CO 80011

RE: Proposal (Control Number: 2.82) BAA 02-08

Dear Mr. VanderPoel:

Your proposal entitled "Immunological Model for Terrorist Activity Detection (IMTAD)" has been evaluated in accordance with the criteria and process defined in the BAA. We regret to inform you that your proposal has not been selected.

Thank you for your participation in this procurement. Your efforts in expressing the ideas and concepts of your proposal are appreciated. DARPA wishes to encourage your participation in future programs.

U2/m

Dr. John M. Poindexter Director, Information Awareness Office



Mr. John Brackin TRW Systems I Space Park Drive, MS: R2-1194 Redondo Beach, CA 90278

RE: Proposal (Control Number: 2.83) BAA 02-08

Dear Mr. Brackin:

Your proposal entitled "Knowledge-Based Security Filter (KBSF) For Collaboration" has been evaluated in accordance with the criteria and process defined in the BAA. We regret to inform you that your proposal has not been selected.

Thank you for your participation in this procurement. Your efforts in expressing the ideas and concepts of your proposal are appreciated. DARPA wishes to encourage your participation in future programs.

2 Mp For

Dr. John M. Poindexter Director, Information Awareness Office



Ms. Carol Sprague Associate Director, Office of Grant and Contract Administration University of Massachusetts at Amherst 408 Goodell Building 140 Hicks Way Amherst, MA 01003-9272

RE: Proposal (Control Number: 2.84) BAA 02-08

Dear Ms. Sprague:

Your proposal entitled "Supporting Distributed Collaboration for Evolving and Dynamic Processes" has been evaluated in accordance with the criteria and process defined in the BAA. We regret to inform you that your proposal has not been selected.

Thank you for your participation in this procurement. Your efforts in expressing the ideas and concepts of your proposal are appreciated. DARPA wishes to encourage your participation in future programs.

Notaly For

Dr. John M. Poindexter Director. Information Awareness Office



· 7-

Ms. Patricia Hawk University of Oregon CIRL ORSA 5219 University of Oregon Eugene, OR 97403-5219

RE: Proposal (Control Number: 2.85) BAA 02-08

Dear Ms. Hawk:

Your proposal entitled "Scalable Intelligence-Team Management Under Uncertainty" has been evaluated in accordance with the criteria and process defined in the BAA. We regret to inform you that your proposal has not been selected.

Thank you for your participation in this procurement. Your efforts in expressing the ideas and concepts of your proposal are appreciated. DARPA wishes to encourage your participation in future programs.

- Nor tor

Dr. John M. Poindexter Director, Information Awareness Office